LBM

A
I

D)

. 2,\“
Decision No. ! .

BEFORE TEE RAIIROLD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIL

In the latter of the Application of

PACIFIC GAS AND ELZCTRIC COMPANY, TR S
a corporation, for er order of *he ﬁiiéfg }Vﬂ (1 zi/g\(z
Railroed Commission of the State of A L i 8 N 88 VA R e

Californie autborizing applicant to
issue, sell and deliver shares of

its five and one-half percent. first
preferred stock of the aggregate
amount of 10,000,000.00; %o reim-
burse its treasury for capital expen~
¢itures, and Yo finance the coanstruction
ol addivions, extenzions, betterments
and improvements to its facilities
end the facilities of Mt. Shaste Power
Corporatiozn, in the manmer set forth
nerein.

Application No. 16533

et sl Nl D WP e e e P P e e e

C. P. Cutten, for appliccnt.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

QPINTON

Pacific Gas and Electric Compeny has applied to the
Railroad Commission'for permission to iszsue, sell exnd deliver at
not less then $24.50 per share, 400,000 shares of its five zand one~
half percent first preferred stock of the par value of $25.00 each
and of +the aggregate per velwe of $10,000,000.00, and to wuse the
proceeds to reimburse i%ts treasury, in pait, on account of capital
expenditures of $9,756,202.08 mede prior to December 31, 1929 and/or
%0 pay in part the cost of the additioms, extensions, detterments

and improvements to 1ts facilities and to the facilities of Mt.

Shasta Power Corporation smounting to $55,548,314.33.




The record in this and in former proceedings shows
tha%t as of December 31, 1929, expenditures had been made for capi~
tal additionc ©o anplicant's plant and the plant of Mt. Shasta
Dower Corporation in the cmount of £9,756,202.08, which had not
been paid or provided for through the issue of sécurities, and that

ir addition, capitel expenditures for the two companies were ostimated

at £55,548,314.33, the two items aggregeting +65,304,516.41. This

is segregeted as follows:-

Tnre imbursed capital expenditures of Pacific
Gas and Zlectric Company and Mt. Shaste
Power Corporation at Decembder 31,1929 ]
(Zxkhidit "B™, Application No. 16464).....39,756,202.08

TUnexpended bdalances of capital expenditures
authorized at December 3L, 1929, reported
in monthly statement t0 the Railroed
Cormission for December 31, 1929 of
Pacific Cas and Electric Company(Exhidit
mCr, Application No. 16464) ceeueen. eese 41,076,267.76

Tnexpended balances of capitel expenditures
euthorized at Decenmber 3L, 1929, re-
vorted in monthly statement to0 the Rail-
road Commission for December 31, 1929
of Ut. Shasta Power Corporation({Exhidit
”D"’ Application No- 16464)l.l..-...-00' 6,046.57

Zestinated cost of new construction arising
out of tae development of the company's
business and the addition of new con-
sumers in 1930 (Exhibvit "ET, Applica-
tion .NO- 164.641) LI I I W AN SR I O N NN 143_4.‘66_,_000.00

Total eXPenditures..eeecsnesnss {65,304, 516,41

To meet the total expenéitures of $65,304,516.41, the
Cormission heretofore by Decision No. 22397, dated May 1, 1930, in
Apalication No. 16464, hes authorized the company o use
$1,%310,377.67 to ve received from stock sold under former orders
from the Cormission and the proceeds to be received from the sale

o 52,961,675.00 par velue of stock authorized by former decisions
but unsold.




Taking into consideraéion the procceds authorized by
Decicion No. 22397 to be applied 2gainst the total of 65,304,516.4L
there would be left expenditures in excess of §61,000,000.00 not paid
or provideé?gﬁrough the issue of securities. The §10,000,000.00 of
stbck now proposed to be iLssued will be sold to provide, in part,
the cost of these expenditures. Zecause of the substential
excess of the expenditures over the contemplated stock issue, i
does not scem necessary o meke a detailed examination of ell the
items coxprising the $65,304,516.41. The Commission in gereral is
femiliaxr with applicant’'s construction program and on former 6cca—
sions has reviewed and considered the proposed expenditures to such
an extent as seems to warrant 1t at this time to authorize the ad-
ditional sctock issue. In authorizing the issue, it should be
understood, of course, thet the Commission is not approving in their
entirety the expenditures referred to in this application. The

suthority granted iz an approval only % the extent of $10,000,000.

ORDER

aciflic Gas and Zlectric Company havizng applied o the

Railroad Comnmission for permission %o issue, sell and deliver
$10,000,000.00 of stock. and the Railroad Commisscion being of the
opinion thet this is zot a matter in waich a public hearing is
necessary, and that the momey, property or labor to be procured

or paid for through the issue of such stock is reaszonadbly required
for the purposes specified herein, whbéh purposes are not, in whole
or 4in part, reasonably chargeable to operating expense or to in-

come,




I7 IS HEZREEY ORDERZED that Pacific Gas and Electric
Company bde, end it heredy is, authorized to issue, sell and deliver,
on or before June 30, 1951, at not less then §24.50 & scare, 400,000
shares of its five end one-half percent first preferred capital
stock of the par value of §£25.00 a share and of the aggregate par
velue of $10,000,000.00, and o use the proceeds to reimburse its
treasury and/or to pay in part the cost of the edditions, extensions,
betterments and improvements to its fagilities and to those ol Iit.
Shaste Power Corporation, referred to in the foregoing opinion and
deseridbed 1in Exhidbits "B", "g", O™ end "I™ 4in Application No. 16464.

The authority herein granted is subject to the follow=~
ing conditions:- _

(l)‘ Only such expenditures referred to inm said Exhibits

B, "Cw, D" end "E® g5 are chergeable properly to fixed capital
ed road‘and équipmenf accownts, as defined in the uniform systems
of accounts prescrived or afopted by this Commission, mey be fi-

nenced with the proceeds o0 be received from the stock herein auth-
orized to be issued.’

(2) Applicant shall keep such record of the iscue, sale
ané delivefy of the stock herein cuthorized and of the disposition
of the proceeds, as will enable it % file, on or before the 25%th
dﬁy of each month, & verified report, as required by the Railroad
Commission;s General Order No. 24, which order, insofar as applicable,
is made a pﬁrt of this order. '

(3) The suthority herein granted will become cffective ten
days after the date hereof.

DATZD at San Francisco, California, this :ZZ%E’-Y or

May, 1930. ' K@ -:Sx/ﬁ : ~J 4y
/y - / . .

i

Commissioners




